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JOVEM	ESPERANÇA	(JEBCP15)	
1º	 LIS	FLOWER	DE	SANDE	 FT	 -	 -	 10	 10	 10	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 40	
2º	 KASANOVA	DO	PORTO	VILLAGE	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 -	 10	 10	 -	 10	 	 	 	 	 38	
3º	 KIMBERLY	DE	BIARITZ	 FF	 10	 10	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 30	
4º	 ROCA	BOXER	D’ARA	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 10	 -	 8	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 18	
5º	 VICTORIA	BECKMAN	DE	LAREANUS	 FT	 10	 -	 -	 6	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 16	
6º	 BANKSY	DELL	CONDE	DE	VALMONT	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 12	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 14	
7º	 KIKA	DE	SOPEÑA	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 12	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 12	
8º	 LION	OF	PORCHES	DE	PORTO	VILLAGE	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 10	 -	 	 	 	 	 10	
9º	 IBAN	DEL	ROLANUS	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 10	
10º	 MEL	DA	CASA	DO	NIKO	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 10	 	 	 	 	 10	
10º	 YSIS	DE	LAREANUS	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 -	 	 	 	 	 8	
11º	 LEONIDES	DE	SANDE	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 6	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 6	
12º	 BOLT	DULARANJA	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
13º	 CHARLOTE	DE	LUNIBOX	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 	 	 	 	 4	
13º	 DOLCE	DE	ALGUCARRI	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
14º	 ITACA	DE	BOXERS	DEL	MAR	 FT	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
15º	 ODIN	DE	LOS	TOMEGUINES	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
16º	 RUS	LA	FLER	SICARIO	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
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JOVEM	PROMESSA	(JPBCP15)	
1º	 QUIRON	DI	SOLARO	GRECO	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 8	 -	 6	 -	 6	 	 	 	 	 28	
2º	 ALANA	DE	BOXER	DE	SANTA	BARBORA	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 8	 8	 	 	 	 	 	 24	
3º	 CONAN	DA	CASA	DO	NIKO	 MF	 8	 8	 -	 *	 ..	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 16	
4º	 DELTOYA	DO	AGRO	DAS	VIÑAS	 FF	 -	 6	 8	 *	 ..	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 14	
5º	 JADE	DES	PARFUMS	DE	SKANBERGII	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 14	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 14	
6º	 BELY	DEL	CABEZO	LA	JARA	 MF	 -	 2	 -	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 12	
7º	 PINK	PANTHER	DE	NAVISSOS	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 12	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 12	
8º	 ALFA	BOXER	D’ARA	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 9	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 9	
9º	 AMBAR	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 9	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 9	
10º	 GORAN	DE	ENTRE	BOXER	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 9	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 9	
11º	 SOL	&	MEL	DE	LAREANUS	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 4	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 8	
12º	 VICTORIA	BECKMAN	DE	LAREANUS	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 6	
13º	 ZICO	DE	ALFEU	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 6	
14º	 ANUK	DE	SANTA	BARBORA	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 5	
15º	 BOLERO	DE	AUGUCARRI	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 5	
16º	 CIA	DE	EXTREMABOX	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 5	
17º	 CEUTA	DEL	GOLFO	ARTABRO	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 5	
18º	 GISELE	DE	ENTRE	BOXER	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 5	
19º	 KIRIOS	DEL	GURRACH	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 5	
20º	 STARLIGHT	DO	VALE	DO	LETHES	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 5	
21º	 ALI	DE	VILLA	ASTUR	 MT	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 4	
22º	 FARAGULA	DE	IBILTARIA	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 	 	 	 	 	 4	
23º	 NOYA	VON	HUASTIERES	DER	GEBIRGE	 FT	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 4	
24º	 ODA	DE	AIRES	DEL	NORTE	 FT	 -	 4	 -	 *	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 4	
25º	 ENZO	DE	LA	SIERRA	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 3	
26º	 CEUTA	DE	GOLFO	ARTABRO	 FF	 -	 2	 -	 *	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 2	
27º	 BONNYE	DE	LUKIBOX	 FF	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 2	
28º	 HEARTBREAKER	DE	PORTO	VILLAGE	 MF	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 2	
29º	 INFINITY	DO	PORTO	VILLAGE	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 2	
30º	 LIS	FLOWER	DE	SANDE	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 2	
31º	 NEPTUNO	DE	AIRES	DEL	NORTE	 MT	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 2	
32º	 OPRAH	DE	ALFEU	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 2	
33º	 ROMA	DI	SOALRO	GRECO	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 8	 	 	 	 	 10	
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MELHOR	DA	RAÇA	(BOBBCP15	–	PHETRA	DE	LAREANUS)	
1º	 FIREWORK	DE	PORTO	VILLAGE	 MF	 12	 7	 14	 *	 10	 7	 12	 12	 14	 -	 	 	 	 	 88	
2º	 OLIVER	DO	VALE	DO	LETHES	 MT	 -	 -	 10	 *	 14	 10	 10	 10	 10	 -	 	 	 	 	 64	
3º	 AVICII	VON	CAPE	TOWN	 FT	 14	 -	 -	 13	 -	 -	 -	 -	 12	 10	 	 	 	 	 49	
5º	 MEIGA	DE	LA	TOLERIA	 FF	 10	 7	 -	 7	 ..	 -	 -	 -	 10	 14	 	 	 	 	 48	
6º	 XAVIER	DA	CASA	DAS	TRÊS	CRUZES	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 12	 ..	 14	 -	 -	 7	 12	 	 	 	 	 45	
4º	 LISBOA	DE	LOS	TOMEGUINES	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 16	 10	 12	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 38	
8º	 GANDI	DI	SOLARO	GRECO	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 14	 8	 -	 -	 -	 8	 8	 	 	 	 	 38	
10º	 OTIMA	DI	SOLARO	GRECO	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 7	 7	 7	 7	 -	 7	 	 	 	 	 35	
7º	 AGATHA	I	DE	BELLATERRA	 FF	 -	 -	 12	 20	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 32	
15º	 QUIRON	DI	SOLARO	GRECO	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 8	 -	 6	 -	 6	 	 	 	 	 30	
12º	 JON	BON	JOVI	DEL	VALLE	DE	ARAS	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 7	 -	 7	 7	 4	 4	 	 	 	 	 29	
9º	 BOSS	DA	CASA	DO	NIKO	 MF	 6	 14	 4	 *	 ..	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 28	
13º	 XENA	DE	VILLA	ASTUR	 FT	 -	 7	 -	 *	 -	 -	 14	 -	 4	 -	 	 	 	 	 25	
14º	 DELTOYA	DO	AGRO	DAS	VIÑAS	 FF	 -	 6	 8	 *	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 24	
16º	 ALANA	DE	BOXER	DE	SANTA	BARBORA	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 8	 8	 -	 	 	 	 	 24	
21º	 CONAN	DA	CASA	DO	NIKO	 MF	 8	 8	 -	 *	 ..	 -	 -	 -	 -	 7	 	 	 	 	 21	
17º	 RAISSA	DEL	MENCEY	TAORO	 FT	 7	 12	 -	 *	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 19	
18º	 FAUSTO	DE	VAL	DE	CAYONE	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 18	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 18	
19º	 MARISCAL	BOXER	DE	VILLA	CECILLIA’S	 MT	 7	 10	 -	 *	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 17	
34º	 MARINA	DI	SOLARO	GRECO	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 10	 -	 7	 	 	 	 	 17	
20º	 ALFA	D’ARA	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 9	 7	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 16	
22º	 MAXIMO	DE	BELLATERRA	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 16	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 16	
23º	 BENTLEY-I	 MT	 -	 7	 7	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 14	
24º	 JADE	DES	PARFUMS	DE	SKANBERGII	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 14	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 14	
25º	 LOK	DE	CANIPALMA	 MT	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 14	
26º	 KYARA	DE	SEBALLBOX		 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 14	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 14	
27º	 JOLIE	DE	RINCOMAR	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 13	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 13	
28º	 KIMI	DE	RINCOMAR	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 13	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 13	
29º	 BELY	DEL	CABEZO	LA	JARA	 MF	 -	 2	 -	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 12	
30º	 BLANCHE	DE	LAREANUS	 FF	 -	 10	 -	 *	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 10	
31º	 FUSCHIA	DEL	TAJO	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 10	
32º	 LEGIO	VII	DE	VILLA	SAHAGUN	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 10	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 10	
33º	 MARAHUTE	DULARANJA	 FT	 -	 -	 10	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 10	
35º	 XOT	DA	CASA	DO	NIKO	 MT	 10	 -	 -	 *	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 10	
36º	 AMBAR	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 9	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 9	
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37º	 GORAN	DE	ENTRE	BOXER	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 9	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 9	
38º	 ADÁGIO	DA	RIBEIRA	RÉGIA	 MT	 8	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 8	
39º	 SIMON	DE	CANIPALMA	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 8	
40º	 SOL	&	MEL	DE	LAREANUS	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 *	 -	 -	 4	 4	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 8	
41º	 ANKARA	DE	BOXER	DE	SANTA	BARBORA	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 7	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
42º	 BENITO	DE	KAPPABOX	 MF	 -	 -	 7	 *	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
43º	 CEUTA	DEL	GOLFO	ARTABRO	 FF	 -	 2	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
44º	 DAVOR	DEL	TAJO	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 7	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
45º	 JESSICA	DE	LAREANUS	 FF	 7	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
46º	 KONDOR	DE	BELLATERRA	 MF	 7	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
47º	 PALOMA	DE	LAREANUS	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 7	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
48º	 RANDI	COUTURE	ALMINAR	DAIMALOS	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 7	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
49º	 RUTH	DE	MIRALL	DEL	BOX	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 7	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
50º	 SAM	DE	TOPEMAR	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 7	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 7	
51º	 HANNIBAL	BOXER	DEL	MAR	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 -	 	 	 	 	 6	
52º	 VICTORIA	BECKMAN	DE	LAREANUS	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 6	
53º	 ZICO	DE	ALFEU	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 6	
54º	 ANUK	DE	SANTA	BARBORA	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 5	
55º	 BOLERO	DE	AUGUCARRI	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 5	
56º	 CIA	DE	EXTREMABOX	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 5	
57º	 GISELE	DE	ENTRE	BOXER	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 5	
58º	 KIRIOS	DEL	GURRACH	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 5	
59º	 STARLIGHT	DO	VALE	DO	LETHES	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 5	
60º	 ALI	DE	VILLA	ASTUR	 MT	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
61º	 ALUHE	DE	LA	SIERRA	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
62º	 CAYETANO	DE	KAPPABOX	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
63º	 CLAIR	DE	LUNE	DAS	TERRAS	DA	FENIX	 FF	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
64º	 GIN	TONICO	DE	PORTO	VILLAGE	 MT	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
64º	 ITACA	DE	MONTE	AVRIL	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 	 	 	 	 4	
65º	 LEGIO	VII	DE	VILLA	DE	SAHAGUN	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
66º	 MASTER	DULARANJA	 MT	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
67º	 NEYMAR	DE	ALFEU	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
68º	 NOYA	VON	HUASTIERES	DER	GEBIRGE	 FT	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
69º	 OSADIA	DE	VILLACECILIA’S	 MF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
70º	 POKERFACE	DO	VALE	DO	LETHES	 MF	 -	 4	 -	 *	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
71º	 RHEA	OPTIMA	GRATA	 FF	 -	 4	 -	 *	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 4	
72º	 ENZO	DE	LA	SIERRA	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 3	
73º	 BONNYE	DE	LUKIBOX	 FF	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 2	
74º	 FARAGULA	DE	IBILTARIA	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 2	
75º	 HEARTBREAKER	DE	PORTO	VILLAGE	 MF	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 2	
76º	 NEPTUNO	DE	AIRES	DEL	NORTE	 MT	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 2	
77º	 OPRAH	DE	ALFEU	 FF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 2	
78º	 ROMA	DI	SOLARO	GRECO	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 2	
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MELHOR	VETERANO	(MVBCP15)	

1º	 GANDI	DI	SOLARO	GRECO	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 14	 8	 -	 -	 -	 8	 8	 	 	 	 	 38	
2º	 ADAGIO	DA	RIBEIRA	RÉGIA	 MT	 8	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 8	
3º	 SIMON	DE	CANIPALMA	 MT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 8	
4º	 GHENDRA	DE	AARON	DEL	TAJO	 FT	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 	 	 	 	 6	

	 MELHOR	GRUPO	DE	CRÍA	(MGCBCP15)	

1º	 ...	SOLARO	GRECO	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 -	 3	 6	 -	 6	 	 	 	 	 21	
2º	 ...	PORTO	VILLAGE	 -	 1	 3	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 	 	 	 	 	 7	
3º	 …	AGRO	DAS	VIÑAS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 6	
4º	 …	CASA	DO	NIKO	 -	 6	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 6	
5º	 ...	LAREANUS	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 	 	 	 	 	 2	

	
*	EXC	–	MONOGRÁFICA	NACIONAL	
..	EXC	–	ESPECIALIZADAS	

#	Pontua	como	Monográfica	Regional	


